PROPOSED SANDMAN HOTEL, 2852 DOUGLAS STREET, VICTORIA

DRAWING REVISIONS 04 FEB 2020

DP-01

DP-02

DP-03

DP-04

DP-05

DP-06

R3.1
R3.2

R3.1

R5.1
R5.2
R5.3
R5.4
R5.5
R5.6
R5.7
R5.8
R5.9
R5.10
R5.11
R5.12
R5.13
R5.14
R5.15
R5.16
R5.17
R5.18

R5.15

R5.1
R5.2
R5.3

R5.1
R5.2
R5.3
R5.4
R5.5
R5.6
R5.7

R3.1
R3.2
R3.2

DWG LIST UPDATED
EXTG BLDG AREA TABLE ADDED

FL AREAS REVISED PER FSR

ALL SETBACKS TO PROPERTY LINES INDICATED

R.O.W. REVISED TO S.R.W.

PARKING & BICYCLE COUNT REVISED FOR PARKADE
DIMENSION FROM PARKADE TO EXISTING HOTEL BUILDING
8 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES AT REAR OF EXTG HOTEL
NEW PLANTER

6 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE
PARKING REVISED NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE

PAVING SHOWN IN BUILDING INDENT ON GORGE STREET
BUILDING INDENT REMOVED

RE-DESIGN AT S.E. CORNER OF SITE

ROOF GARDEN AT 2nd FLOOR

ADDITIONAL STREET TREES

PARKING COUNT REVISED IN PROJECT DESCRIPTION
NEW PROJECT INFO TABLE

PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR RESTAURANT REVISED
PARKING COUNT REVISED

NEW PLANTER

PERMEABLE PAVING & STAMPED CONCRETE

ELEVATIONS REVISED PER DP-06 & DP-12
PLANS REVISED PER DP-05 & DP-08
R.O.W. REVISED TO S.R.W.

NEW STAIR 2

NEW WALL OPENINGS IN NORTH, SOUTH & EAST WALLS
CLASS 1 BICYCLE STORAGE

PARKING COUNT REVISION

TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION

FLOOR AREA NOTE

R.OW.TO S.R.W.

NEW OPENINGS EXTERIOR WALLS
NEW WINDOWS TO STAIRS
NEW STAIR 2

page 1 of 3



DP-07 R2.1 RAMP DIRECTION & GRADE REV
R2.2 AVERAGE GRADE ADDED

R2.3 NEW STAIR 2
R2.4 NEW WALL OPENINGS
R2.5 R.O.W. TO S.R.W.
R2.6 GLAZING TO STAIRS
DP-08 R3.1 RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED
R3.2 BENCHES ADDED ON SIDEWALK
R3.3 UNIT PAVERS INDICATED
R3.4 BUS STOP / SHELTERS ADDED
R3.5 BUILDING INDENT DELETED
R3.6 PAVERS ADDED TO BUILDING INDENT
R3.7 PLANTER ADDED
R3.8 PARKING RELOCATED
R3.9 10 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES ADDED

R3.10 INTERIOR LAYOUT REVISED, LIQUOR STORE DELETED

DP-09 R3.1 ROOF GARDEN ADDED
R3.2 WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 201,206,211,223,224,234
R3.3 BALCONIES ADDED TO ROOMS 207,208,209,210,212,213,220, 221,226,227
R3.4 R.O.W CHANGED TO S.R.W.
R3.5 WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 207,208,209,210,
R3.6 FLOOR AREA REVISED

DP-10 R3.1 WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 301,306,311,323,324,334
R3.2 SUITE AREAS ADDED TO SUITE BREAKDOWN TABLE
R3.3 TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION
R3.4 WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 307,308,309,310
R3.5 R.O.W. TO S.R.W.
R3.6 FLOOR AREA REVISED

DP-11 R3.1 WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 401,406,411,423,424,434
R3.2 WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 407,408,409,410
R3.3 R.O.W.TO S.R.W.
R3.4 FLOOR AREA REVISED

DP-12 R4.1 STAIR 1 DELETED
R4.2 ROOF ACCESS HATCHES ADDED
R4.3 RTU C/W SCREENS ADDED
R4.4 2nd FL BALCONIES ADDED
R4.5 ROOF GARDEN AT 2nd FL
R4.6 R.OW.TO S.R.W. page 2 of 3
R4.7 LIGHT COLOURED ROOFING



DP-13

DP-14

DP-15

DP-16

DP-17

DP-18

DP-19

DP-20

DP-21

R3.1

R3.2
R3.3
R3.4
R3.5
R3.6
R3.7
R3.8
R3.9
R3.10
R3.11
R3.12

R3.1

R3.2
R3.3

R3.4

R3.5
R3.6

R3.7
R3.1
R3.2
R3.3
R3.4

R3.1

R3.1

AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED

WINDOWS ADDED WEST ELEV

WINDOW ADDED SOUTH ELEV

BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL

RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED

SLIDING GLASS SCREEN ADDED (H20) TO RESTAURANT PATIO
PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE CANOPY RAISED (SOUTH ELEVATION)
FINISH H12 TO ENTRY CANOPY

EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL TO BE H19

GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED

WINDOWS REVISED S.E. CORNER

R.O.W. TO S.R.W.

AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED
WINDOWS ADDED NORTH ELEV
BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL
RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED

EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL H19
GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED
WINDOWS REVISED S.E. CORNER

AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED

BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL

EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL TO BE H19
GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED

REVISED PER DP-06,DP-13,DP-14
PEDESTRIAN ENTRY CANOPY REVISED (GORGE ROAD)
NEW DRAWING ISSUED

NEW DRAWING ISSUED

NEW DRAWING ISSUED

NEW DRAWING ISSUED



	24 Dwg Revision List page 1
	24 Dwg Revision List page 2
	24 Dwg Revision List page 3

