PROPOSED SANDMAN HOTEL, 2852 DOUGLAS STREET, VICTORIA

DRAWING REVISIONS 04 FEB 2020

DP-01	R3.1	DWG LIST UPDATED
	R3.2	EXTG BLDG AREA TABLE ADDED
DP-02	R3.1	FL AREAS REVISED PER FSR
DP-03	R5.1	ALL SETBACKS TO PROPERTY LINES INDICATED
	R5.2	R.O.W. REVISED TO S.R.W.
	R5.3	PARKING & BICYCLE COUNT REVISED FOR PARKADE
	R5.4	DIMENSION FROM PARKADE TO EXISTING HOTEL BUILDING
	R5.5 R5.6	8 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES AT REAR OF EXTG HOTEL NEW PLANTER
	R5.7	6 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE
	R5.8	PARKING REVISED NEAR NEW HOTEL ENTRANCE
	R5.9	PAVING SHOWN IN BUILDING INDENT ON GORGE STREET
	R5.10	BUILDING INDENT REMOVED
	R5.11	RE-DESIGN AT S.E. CORNER OF SITE
	R5.12	ROOF GARDEN AT 2nd FLOOR
	R5.13	ADDITIONAL STREET TREES
	R5.14	PARKING COUNT REVISED IN PROJECT DESCRIPTION
	R5.15	NEW PROJECT INFO TABLE
	R5.16	PARKING REQUIREMENTS FOR RESTAURANT REVISED
	R5.17	PARKING COUNT REVISED
	R5.18	NEW PLANTER
	R5.15	PERMEABLE PAVING & STAMPED CONCRETE
DP-04	R5.1	ELEVATIONS REVISED PER DP-06 & DP-12
	R5.2	PLANS REVISED PER DP-05 & DP-08
	R5.3	R.O.W. REVISED TO S.R.W.
DP-05	R5.1	NEW STAIR 2
	R5.2	NEW WALL OPENINGS IN NORTH, SOUTH & EAST WALLS
	R5.3	CLASS 1 BICYCLE STORAGE
	R5.4	PARKING COUNT REVISION
	R5.5	TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION
	R5.6	FLOOR AREA NOTE R.O.W. TO S.R.W.
	R5.7	N.O.VV. 10 S.K.VV.
DP-06	R3.1	NEW OPENINGS EXTERIOR WALLS
	R3.2	NEW WINDOWS TO STAIRS
	R3.2	NEW STAIR 2

DP-07	R2.1 R2.2 R2.3 R2.4 R2.5 R2.6		
DP-08	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4 R3.5 R3.6 R3.7 R3.8 R3.9	RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED BENCHES ADDED ON SIDEWALK UNIT PAVERS INDICATED BUS STOP / SHELTERS ADDED BUILDING INDENT DELETED PAVERS ADDED TO BUILDING INDENT PLANTER ADDED PARKING RELOCATED 10 CLASS 2 BICYCLE SPACES ADDED INTERIOR LAYOUT REVISED, LIQUOR STORE DELETED	
DP-09	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4 R3.5 R3.6	ROOF GARDEN ADDED WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 201,206,211,223,224,234 BALCONIES ADDED TO ROOMS 207,208,209,210,212,213,220, 221,226,227 R.O.W CHANGED TO S.R.W. WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 207,208,209,210, FLOOR AREA REVISED	
DP-10	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4 R3.5 R3.6	WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 301,306,311,323,324,334 SUITE AREAS ADDED TO SUITE BREAKDOWN TABLE TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 307,308,309,310 R.O.W. TO S.R.W. FLOOR AREA REVISED	
DP-11	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4	WINDOWS ADDED TO ROOMS 401,406,411,423,424,434 WINDOWS REVISED TO ROOMS 407,408,409,410 R.O.W. TO S.R.W. FLOOR AREA REVISED	
DP-12	R4.1 R4.2 R4.3 R4.4 R4.5 R4.6	STAIR 1 DELETED ROOF ACCESS HATCHES ADDED RTU C/W SCREENS ADDED 2nd FL BALCONIES ADDED ROOF GARDEN AT 2nd FL R.O.W. TO S.R.W.	page 2 of 3

R4.7 LIGHT COLOURED ROOFING

DP-13	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4 R3.5 R3.6 R3.7 R3.8 R3.9 R3.10 R3.11 R3.12	AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED WINDOWS ADDED WEST ELEV WINDOW ADDED SOUTH ELEV BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED SLIDING GLASS SCREEN ADDED (H20) TO RESTAURANT PATIO PEDESTRIAN ENTRANCE CANOPY RAISED (SOUTH ELEVATION) FINISH H12 TO ENTRY CANOPY EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL TO BE H19 GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED WINDOWS REVISED S.E. CORNER R.O.W. TO S.R.W.
DP-14	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4 R3.5 R3.6 R3.7	AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED WINDOWS ADDED NORTH ELEV BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL RESTAURANT PATIO RELOCATED EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL H19 GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED WINDOWS REVISED S.E. CORNER
DP-15	R3.1 R3.2 R3.3 R3.4	AVERAGE GRADE INDICATED BALCONIES ADDED 2nd FL EXTERIOR FINISH TO GROUND FL TO BE H19 GROUND FL WINDOWS ENLARGED
DP-16	R3.1	REVISED PER DP-06,DP-13,DP-14
DP-17	R3.1	PEDESTRIAN ENTRY CANOPY REVISED (GORGE ROAD)
DP-18	1	NEW DRAWING ISSUED
DP-19	1	NEW DRAWING ISSUED
DP-20	1	NEW DRAWING ISSUED
DP-21	1	NEW DRAWING ISSUED